



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE:** Gene Torres NTMP Improvements **BID NO:** 2021-1155  
**BID DATE:** May 5, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

|  |         |      |  | Allen Concrete, LLC<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 1 OF 5 |  | Black Stallion Contractors, Inc.<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 2 OF 5 |  | Horizone Construction 1 Ltd.<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 3 OF 5 |  |
|--|---------|------|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| ITEM NO.                               | APX QTY | UNIT | BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM                    | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                          | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                                       | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                                   | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals |
| <b>Base Bid - Unit Price Schedule:</b> |         |      |  |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| 1.                                     | 394     | SY   | REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT & BASE (8") | \$35.00   | \$13,790.00  | \$18.00  | \$7,092.00   | \$19.70  | \$7,761.80   |
| 2.                                     | 320     | SY   | REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK                     | \$22.50   | \$7,200.00   | \$14.40  | \$4,608.00   | \$11.50  | \$3,680.00   |
| 3.                                     | 8       | EA   | REMOVE CONCRETE ADA RAMP                     | \$200.00  | \$1,600.00   | \$240.00   | \$1,920.00   | \$225.00   | \$1,800.00   |
| 4.                                     | 430     | LF   | REMOVE CONCRETE CURB / CURB & GUTTER         | \$2.50  | \$1,075.00   | \$4.20   | \$1,806.00   | \$14.00  | \$6,020.00   |
| 5.                                     | 5       | EA   | REMOVE SIGN                                  | \$100.00  | \$500.00   | \$240.00   | \$1,200.00   | \$207.00   | \$1,035.00   |
| 6.                                     | 37      | SY   | REMOVE MISC. CONCRETE (LANDSCAPE)            | \$22.50   | \$832.50   | \$30.00  | \$1,110.00   | \$49.70  | \$1,838.90   |
| 7.                                     | 75      | SY   | REMOVE MISC. LANDSCAPE                       | \$16.00   | \$1,200.00   | \$18.00  | \$1,350.00   | \$25.00  | \$1,875.00   |
| 8.                                     | 3       | EA   | REMOVE TREE/SHRUB                            | \$360.00  | \$1,080.00   | \$360.00   | \$1,080.00   | \$543.00   | \$1,629.00   |
| 9.                                     | 2       | EA   | ADJUST MANHOLE (VERTICAL)                    | \$1,500.00  | \$3,000.00   | \$1,080.00   | \$2,160.00   | \$1,655.00   | \$3,310.00   |
| 10.                                    | 2       | EA   | CITY MONUMENT (REMOVE)                       | \$500.00  | \$1,000.00   | \$600.00   | \$1,200.00   | \$897.00   | \$1,794.00   |

Approved: /s/  
Date: 5/27/2021



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE:** Gene Torres NTMP Improvements **BID NO:** 2021-1155  
**BID DATE:** May 5, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

|  |         |      |                                | Allen Concrete, LLC<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 1 OF 5 |  | Black Stallion Contractors, Inc.<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 2 OF 5 |  | Horizone Construction 1 Ltd.<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 3 OF 5 |  |
|--|---------|------|--------------------------------|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| ITEM NO.                               | APX QTY | UNIT | BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM      | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                          | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                                       | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                                   | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals |
| <b>Base Bid - Unit Price Schedule:</b> |         |      |                                |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| 11.                                    | 1       | EA   | REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT            | \$2,500.00  | \$2,500.00   | \$1,800.00   | \$1,800.00   | \$1,660.00   | \$1,660.00   |
| 12.                                    | 232     | LF   | ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")   | \$8.00  | \$1,856.00   | \$3.60   | \$835.20   | \$5.00   | \$1,160.00   |
| 13.                                    | 1,253   | SY   | ASPHALT MILL AND INLAY 2" - 4" | \$32.00   | \$40,096.00  | \$24.00  | \$30,072.00  | \$22.40  | \$28,067.20  |
| 14.                                    | 44      | CY   | COMPACTED SELECTED FILL        | \$65.00   | \$2,860.00   | \$72.00  | \$3,168.00   | \$77.80  | \$3,423.20   |
| 15.                                    | 239     | SY   | 6" CONC COLORED APRON          | \$70.00   | \$16,730.00  | \$108.00   | \$25,812.00  | \$76.50  | \$18,283.50  |
| 16.                                    | 101     | SY   | 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK           | \$40.00   | \$4,040.00   | \$60.00  | \$6,060.00   | \$100.70   | \$10,170.70  |
| 17.                                    | 465     | LF   | 6" CURB AND GUTTER             | \$14.00   | \$6,510.00   | \$24.00  | \$11,160.00  | \$23.65  | \$10,997.25  |
| 18.                                    | 296     | LF   | 4" ROLLED CURB                 | \$13.50   | \$3,996.00<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$3,995.00                                    | \$13.20  | \$3,907.20   | \$29.50  | \$8,732.00   |
| 19.                                    | 15      | EA   | RAMP (TY II)                   | \$1,356.00  | \$20,340.00  | \$1,080.00   | \$16,200.00  | \$1,415.00   | \$21,225.00  |
| 20.                                    | 1       | EA   | RAMP (TY IV)                   | \$950.00  | \$950.00   | \$1,200.00   | \$1,200.00   | \$1,485.00   | \$1,485.00   |

Approved: /s/  
 Date: 5/27/2021



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE: Gene Torres NTMP Improvements** **BID NO: 2021-1155**  
**BID DATE: May 5, 2021** **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

|  |         |      |   | Allen Concrete, LLC<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 1 OF 5 |  | Black Stallion Contractors, Inc.<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 2 OF 5 |  | Horizone Construction 1 Ltd.<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 3 OF 5 |  |
|--|---------|------|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| ITEM NO.                               | APX QTY | UNIT | BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM               | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                          | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                                       | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                                   | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals |
| <b>Base Bid - Unit Price Schedule:</b> |         |      |   |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| 21.                                    | 18      | SY   | MISC LANDSCAPE - (MATCH EXISTING)       | \$950.00  | \$17,100.00  | \$96.00  | \$1,728.00   | \$276.00   | \$4,968.00   |
| 22.                                    | 18      | SY   | LANDSCAPE ROCK (3/4" FRANKLIN RED ROCK) | \$200.00  | \$3,600.00   | \$60.00  | \$1,080.00   | \$15.80  | \$284.40   |
| 23.                                    | 8       | CY   | FURNISH AND INSTALL STEMWALL (24")      | \$565.00  | \$4,520.00   | \$900.00   | \$7,200.00   | \$103.60   | \$828.80   |
| 24.                                    | 2       | EA   | FURNISH AND INSTALL CITY MONUMENT       | \$1,200.00  | \$2,400.00   | \$3,000.00   | \$6,000.00   | \$1,935.00   | \$3,870.00   |
| 25.                                    | 1       | EA   | INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT                    | \$7,500.00  | \$7,500.00   | \$6,000.00   | \$6,000.00   | \$8,290.00   | \$8,290.00   |
| 26.                                    | 56      | EA   | FURNISH AND INSTALL SIGNS               | \$750.00  | \$42,000.00  | \$1,020.00   | \$57,120.00  | \$1,000.00   | \$56,000.00  |
| 27.                                    | 3,310   | LF   | PAVEMENT SEALER 4"                      | \$0.56  | \$1,853.60   | \$0.60   | \$1,986.00   | \$0.75   | \$2,482.50   |
| 28.                                    | 393     | LF   | PAVEMENT SEALER 12"                     | \$1.75  | \$687.75   | \$1.80   | \$707.40   | \$2.45   | \$962.85   |
| 29.                                    | 1       | EA   | PAVEMENT SEALER (ARROW)                 | \$52.00   | \$52.00  | \$52.80  | \$52.80  | \$72.95  | \$72.95  |
| 30.                                    | 580     | LF   | PAVEMENT SEALER 18"                     | \$2.56  | \$1,484.80   | \$2.64   | \$1,531.20   | \$3.65   | \$2,117.00   |

Approved: /s/  
Date: 5/27/2021



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



| BID TITLE: Gene Torres NTMP Improvements |         |      |   | BID NO: 2021-1155                                   |  |  |  |  |  |
|--|---------|------|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| BID DATE: May 5, 2021                    |         |      |   | DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement                     |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |         |      |   | Allen Concrete, LLC<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 1 OF 5 |  | Black Stallion Contractors, Inc.<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 2 OF 5 |  | Horizone Construction 1 Ltd.<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 3 OF 5 |  |
| ITEM NO.                                 | APX QTY | UNIT | BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM                 | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                          | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                                       | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                                   | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals |
| Base Bid - Unit Price Schedule:          |         |      |   |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| 31.                                      | 3,310   | LF   | PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (4")    | \$0.20  | \$662.00   | \$0.24   | \$794.40   | \$0.30   | \$993.00   |
| 32.                                      | 393     | LF   | PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (12")   | \$0.60  | \$235.80   | \$0.60   | \$235.80   | \$0.80   | \$314.40   |
| 33.                                      | 1       | EA   | PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (ARROW) | \$40.00   | \$40.00  | \$39.60  | \$39.60  | \$54.70  | \$54.70  |
| 34.                                      | 580     | LF   | PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (18")   | \$0.90  | \$522.00   | \$0.96   | \$556.80   | \$1.20   | \$696.00   |
| 35.                                      | 1       | EA   | REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (ARROW)             | \$180.00  | \$180.00   | \$180.00   | \$180.00   | \$248.68   | \$248.68   |
| 36.                                      | 200     | LF   | REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD)            | \$1.20  | \$240.00   | \$1.20   | \$240.00   | \$1.70   | \$340.00   |
| 37.                                      | 321     | LF   | REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 12" (SLD)           | \$3.90  | \$1,251.90   | \$3.90   | \$1,251.90   | \$5.40   | \$1,733.40   |
| 38.                                      | 316     | LF   | REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD)            | \$1.20  | \$379.20   | \$1.20   | \$379.20   | \$12.05  | \$3,807.80   |
| 39.                                      | 72      | LF   | REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 12" (DOT)           | \$4.20  | \$302.40   | \$4.20   | \$302.40   | \$5.80   | \$417.60   |
| 40.                                      | 1,397   | LF   | REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (DBL)      | \$1.92  | \$2,682.24   | \$1.92   | \$2,682.24   | \$2.65   | \$3,702.05   |

Approved: /s/  
Date: 5/27/2021



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE: Gene Torres NTMP Improvements** **BID NO: 2021-1155**  
**BID DATE: May 5, 2021** **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

|  |         |      |                                      | Allen Concrete, LLC<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 1 OF 5 |  | Black Stallion Contractors, Inc.<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 2 OF 5 |  | Horizone Construction 1 Ltd.<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 3 OF 5 |  |
|--|---------|------|--------------------------------------|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| ITEM NO.                               | APX QTY | UNIT | BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM            | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                          | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                                       | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                                   | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals |
| <b>Base Bid - Unit Price Schedule:</b> |         |      |                                      |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| 41.                                    | 580     | LF   | REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 18" (SLD)      | \$5.40  | \$3,132.00   | \$5.40   | \$3,132.00   | \$7.45   | \$4,321.00   |
| 42.                                    | 124     | EA   | RAISED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TYPE Y)    | \$6.00  | \$744.00   | \$6.00   | \$744.00   | \$8.25   | \$1,023.00   |
| 43.                                    | 336     | LF   | SILT FENCE                           | \$3.50  | \$1,176.00   | \$4.80   | \$1,612.80   | \$11.45  | \$3,847.20   |
| 44.                                    | 336     | LF   | SILT FENCE (REMOVE)                  | \$1.50  | \$504.00   | \$2.40   | \$806.40   | \$9.70   | \$3,259.20   |
| 45.                                    | 30      | LF   | EROSION CONTROL LOG                  | \$7.50  | \$225.00   | \$18.00  | \$540.00   | \$36.00  | \$1,080.00   |
| 46.                                    | 30      | LF   | EROSION CONTROL LOG (REMOVE)         | \$4.50  | \$135.00   | \$6.00   | \$180.00   | \$213.00   | \$6,390.00   |
| 47.                                    | 4       | EA   | FURNISH AND INSTALL 3" CALIPER TREES | \$780.00  | \$3,120.00   | \$624.00   | \$2,496.00   | \$1,243.40   | \$4,973.60   |
| 48.                                    | 6       | EA   | LANDSCAPE AREA - BOULDERS            | \$325.00  | \$1,950.00   | \$420.00   | \$2,520.00   | \$414.50   | \$2,487.00   |
| 49.                                    | 1       | LS   | IRRIGATION SYSTEM                    | \$14,160.00   | \$14,160.00  | \$18,000.00  | \$18,000.00  | \$139,260.00   | \$139,260.00   |
| 50.                                    | 50      | EA   | SHRUBS - 5 GAL                       | \$45.00   | \$2,250.00   | \$30.00  | \$1,500.00   | \$44.75  | \$2,237.50   |

Approved: /s/  
 Date: 5/27/2021



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE:** Gene Torres NTMP Improvements **BID NO:** 2021-1155  
**BID DATE:** May 5, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

|   |         |      |   | Allen Concrete, LLC<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 1 OF 5 |  | Black Stallion Contractors, Inc.<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 2 OF 5 |  | Horizone Construction 1 Ltd.<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 3 OF 5 |  |
|---|---------|------|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| ITEM NO.  | APX QTY | UNIT | BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM               | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                          | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two Decimals | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                                       | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two Decimals | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                                   | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two Decimals |
| <b>Base Bid - Unit Price Schedule:</b>                          |         |      |   |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| 51.   | 770     | SF   | ROCK/GRAVEL                             | \$2.00  | \$1,540.00   | \$2.40   | \$1,848.00   | \$1.75   | \$1,347.50   |
| 52.   | 4       | MO   | BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING | \$3,500.00  | \$14,000.00  | \$5,400.00   | \$21,600.00  | \$6,600.00   | \$26,400.00<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$6,600.00                             |
| <b>Sum Total – Base Bid I (Items 1-52)</b>                      |         |      |   | \$261,785.19  |  | \$268,787.34   |  | \$424,757.68   | Contractor's Price: \$424,757.60   |
| <b>Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Sum Total of Base Bid)</b> |         |      |   | \$13,089.26   |  | \$12,901.79  |  | \$19,114.09  |  |
| <b>Sum Total (Base Bid I and Mobilization)</b>                  |         |      |   | \$274,874.45  |  | \$281,689.13   |  | \$443,871.77   | Contractor's Price: \$443,871.69   |

Approved: /s/  
Date: 5/27/2021



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE: Gene Torres NTMP Improvements** **BID NO: 2021-1155**  
**BID DATE: May 5, 2021** **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

|  |         |      |  | Allen Concrete, LLC<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 1 OF 5 |  | Black Stallion Contractors, Inc.<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 2 OF 5 |  | Horizone Construction 1 Ltd.<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 3 OF 5 |  |
|--|---------|------|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| ITEM NO.   | APX QTY | UNIT | BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM                              | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                          | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                                       | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                                   | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals |
| <b>Additive Alternate I - Unit Price Schedule:</b> |         |      |  |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| 1.   | 286     | SY   | REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT &<br>BASE (8")        | \$35.00   | \$10,010.00  | \$18.00  | \$5,148.00   | \$28.00  | \$8,008.00   |
| 2.   | 20      | LF   | REMOVE CONCRETE CURB / CURB & GUTTER                   | \$25.00   | \$500.00   | \$4.20   | \$84.00  | \$47.00  | \$940.00   |
| 3.   | 2       | EA   | REMOVE SIGN  | \$100.00  | \$200.00   | \$240.00   | \$480.00   | \$642.60   | \$1,285.20   |
| 4.   | 1       | EA   | CITY MONUMENT (REMOVE)                                 | \$500.00  | \$500.00   | \$600.00   | \$600.00   | \$865.00   | \$865.00   |
| 5.   | 72      | LF   | ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (18")                          | \$7.50  | \$540.00   | \$6.00   | \$432.00   | \$9.80   | \$705.60   |
| 6.   | 300     | LF   | ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")                           | \$4.00  | \$1,200.00   | \$3.60   | \$1,080.00   | \$5.90   | \$1,770.00   |
| 7.   | 40      | LF   | ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (24")                          | \$7.50  | \$300.00   | \$7.20   | \$288.00   | \$11.80  | \$472.00   |
| 8.   | 44      | SY   | FURNISH AND INSTALL 2.5-INCH HMAC TYPE<br>"D" PAVEMENT | \$48.00   | \$2,112.00   | \$120.00   | \$5,280.00   | \$95.70  | \$4,210.80   |
| 9.   | 58      | CY   | COMPACTED SELECTED FILL                                | \$65.00   | \$3,770.00   | \$72.00  | \$4,176.00   | \$19.60  | \$1,136.80   |
| 10.  | 376     | LF   | 6" CURB AND GUTTER                                     | \$14.00   | \$5,264.00   | \$24.00  | \$9,024.00   | \$17.60  | \$6,617.60   |

Approved: /s/  
Date: 5/27/2021



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE:** Gene Torres NTMP Improvements **BID NO:** 2021-1155  
**BID DATE:** May 5, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

|  |         |      |   | Allen Concrete, LLC<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 1 OF 5 |  | Black Stallion Contractors, Inc.<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 2 OF 5 |  | Horizone Construction 1 Ltd.<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 3 OF 5 |  |
|--|---------|------|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| ITEM NO.   | APX QTY | UNIT | BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM               | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                          | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                                       | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                                   | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals |
| <b>Additive Alternate I - Unit Price Schedule:</b> |         |      |   |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| 11.  | 1       | EA   | RAMP (TY III)                           | \$1,100.00  | \$1,100.00   | \$1,080.00   | \$1,080.00   | \$1,910.00   | \$1,910.00   |
| 12.  | 2       | EA   | RAMP (TY IV)                            | \$950.00  | \$1,900.00   | \$120.00   | \$240.00   | \$1,320.00   | \$2,640.00   |
| 13.  | 1       | EA   | FURNISH AND INSTALL CITY MONUMENT       | \$1,200.00  | \$1,200.00   | \$3,000.00   | \$3,000.00   | \$2,670.00   | \$2,670.00   |
| 14.  | 14      | EA   | FURNISH AND INSTALL SIGNS               | \$750.00  | \$10,500.00  | \$1,020.00   | \$14,280.00  | \$1,180.00   | \$16,520.00  |
| 15.  | 2,312   | LF   | PAVEMENT SEALER 4"                      | \$0.56  | \$1,294.72   | \$0.60   | \$1,387.20   | \$0.90   | \$2,080.80   |
| 16.  | 842     | LF   | PAVEMENT SEALER 12"                     | \$1.75  | \$1,473.50   | \$1.80   | \$1,515.60   | \$2.90   | \$2,441.80   |
| 17.  | 28      | LF   | PAVEMENT SEALER 24"                     | \$3.60  | \$100.80   | \$2.64   | \$73.92  | \$4.30   | \$120.40   |
| 18.  | 60      | LF   | PAVEMENT SEALER 18"                     | \$2.65  | \$159.00   | \$3.60   | \$216.00   | \$5.90   | \$354.00   |
| 19.  | 2,312   | LF   | PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (4")  | \$0.25  | \$578.00   | \$0.24   | \$554.88   | \$0.30   | \$693.60   |
| 20.  | 842     | LF   | PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (12") | \$0.60  | \$505.20   | \$0.60   | \$505.20   | \$1.00   | \$842.00   |

Approved: /s/  
Date: 5/27/2021





## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE: Gene Torres NTMP Improvements** **BID NO: 2021-1155**  
**BID DATE: May 5, 2021** **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

|  |         |      |   | Allen Concrete, LLC<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 1 OF 5 |  | Black Stallion Contractors, Inc.<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 2 OF 5 |  | Horzone Construction 1 Ltd.<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 3 OF 5 |  |
|--|---------|------|---|---|--|--|--|---|--|
| ITEM NO.   | APX QTY | UNIT | BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM               | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                          | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                                       | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                                  | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals |
| <b>Additive Alternate I - Unit Price Schedule:</b> |         |      |   |   |  |  |  |   |  |
| 21.  | 28      | LF   | PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (24") | \$1.20  | \$33.60  | \$1.20   | \$33.60  | \$1.90  | \$53.20  |
| 22.  | 60      | LF   | PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (18") | \$0.90  | \$54.00  | \$0.96   | \$57.60  | \$1.50  | \$90.00  |
| 23.  | 842     | LF   | REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 12" (SLD)         | \$3.90  | \$3,283.80   | \$3.96   | \$3,334.32   | \$6.40  | \$5,388.80   |
| 24.  | 1,156   | LF   | REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (DBL)    | \$1.95  | \$2,254.20   | \$1.92   | \$2,219.52   | \$3.15  | \$3,641.40   |
| 25.  | 60      | LF   | REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 18" (SLD)         | \$5.40  | \$324.00   | \$5.40   | \$324.00   | \$8.85  | \$531.00   |
| 26.  | 39      | EA   | RAISED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TYPE Y)       | \$6.00  | \$234.00   | \$6.00   | \$234.00   | \$9.80  | \$382.20   |
| 27.  | 6       | EA   | REFL PAV MRK TY I(Y)(MED NOSE)          | \$240.00  | \$1,440.00   | \$240.00   | \$1,440.00   | \$393.10  | \$2,358.60   |
| 28.  | 28      | LF   | REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD)         | \$7.20  | \$201.60   | \$7.20   | \$201.60   | \$11.80   | \$330.40   |
| 29.  | 66      | LF   | EROSION CONTROL LOG                     | \$7.50  | \$495.00   | \$18.00  | \$1,188.00   | \$9.80  | \$646.80   |
| 30.  | 66      | LF   | EROSION CONTROL LOG (REMOVE)            | \$4.50  | \$297.00   | \$6.00   | \$396.00   | \$5.90  | \$389.40   |

Approved: /s/  
Date: 5/27/2021



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



| BID TITLE: Gene Torres NTMP Improvements                        |         |      |   | BID NO: 2021-1155                                   |  |  |  |  |  |
|---|---------|------|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| BID DATE: May 5, 2021   |         |      |   | DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement                     |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |         |      |   | Allen Concrete, LLC<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 1 OF 5 |  | Black Stallion Contractors, Inc.<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 2 OF 5 |  | Horizone Construction 1 Ltd.<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 3 OF 5 |  |
| ITEM NO.  | APX QTY | UNIT | BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM               | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                          | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                                       | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                                   | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals |
| <b>Additive Alternate I - Unit Price Schedule:</b>              |         |      |   |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| 31.   | 4       | EA   | FURNISH AND INSTALL 3" CALIPER TREES    | \$780.00  | \$3,120.00   | \$624.00   | \$2,496.00   | \$1,475.00   | \$5,900.00   |
| 32.   | 5       | EA   | LANDSCAPE AREA - BOULDERS               | \$325.00  | \$1,625.00   | \$420.00   | \$2,100.00   | \$490.00   | \$2,450.00   |
| 33.   | 1       | LS   | IRRIGATION SYSTEM                       | \$15,780.00   | \$15,780.00  | \$12,000.00  | \$12,000.00  | \$68,800.00  | \$68,800.00  |
| 34.   | 70      | EA   | SHRUBS - 5 GAL                          | \$45.00   | \$3,150.00   | \$30.00  | \$2,100.00   | \$53.00  | \$3,710.00   |
| 35.   | 1,393   | SF   | ROCK/GRAVEL                             | \$2.00  | \$2,786.00   | \$1.80   | \$2,507.40   | \$2.00   | \$2,786.00   |
| 36.   | 2       | MO   | BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING | \$3,500.00  | \$7,000.00   | \$5,400.00   | \$10,800.00  | \$7,860.00   | \$15,720.00  |
| <b>Sum Total – Alternative I (Items 1-36)</b>                   |         |      |   | \$85,285.42   |  | \$90,876.84  |  | \$169,461.40   |  |
| <b>Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Sum Total of Base Bid)</b> |         |      |   | \$4,264.27  |  | \$4,362.09   |  | \$7,625.76   |  |
| <b>Sum Total (Alternative I and Mobilization)</b>               |         |      |   | \$89,549.69   |  | \$95,238.93  |  | \$177,087.16   |  |

Approved: /s/  
Date: 5/27/2021



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE:** Gene Torres NTMP Improvements **BID NO:** 2021-1155  
**BID DATE:** May 5, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

|   |         |      |  | Allen Concrete, LLC<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 1 OF 5 |  | Black Stallion Contractors, Inc.<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 2 OF 5 |  | Horizone Construction 1 Ltd.<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 3 OF 5 |  |
|---|---------|------|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| ITEM NO.  | APX QTY | UNIT | BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM              | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                          | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                                       | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                                   | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals |
| <b>Additive Alternate II - Unit Price Schedule:</b> |         |      |  |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| 1.  | 19      | EA   | FURNISH AND INSTALL SIGNS              | \$750.00  | \$14,250.00  | \$1,020.00   | \$19,380.00  | \$1,268.00   | \$24,092.00  |
| 2.  | 5,824   | LF   | PAVEMENT SEALER 4"                     | \$0.56  | \$3,261.44   | \$0.60   | \$3,494.40   | \$1.00   | \$5,824.00   |
| 3.  | 1,254   | LF   | PAVEMENT SEALER 6"                     | \$1.48  | \$1,855.92   | \$1.80   | \$2,257.20   | \$13.00  | \$16,302.00  |
| 4.  | 8       | EA   | PAVEMENT SEALER (ARROW)                | \$52.00   | \$416.00   | \$52.80  | \$422.40   | \$93.00  | \$744.00   |
| 5.  | 27      | EA   | PAVEMENT SEALER (BIKE ARROW)           | \$42.00   | \$1,134.00   | \$42.00  | \$1,134.00   | \$74.00  | \$1,998.00   |
| 6.  | 27      | EA   | PAVEMENT SEALER (BIKE SYMBOL)          | \$42.00   | \$1,134.00   | \$42.00  | \$1,134.00   | \$74.00  | \$1,998.00   |
| 7.  | 8       | EA   | REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (ARROW)          | \$180.00  | \$1,440.00   | \$180.00   | \$1,440.00   | \$317.00   | \$2,536.00   |
| 8.  | 232     | SF   | PAVEMENT SEALER (SOLID GREEN BLOCK)    | \$12.00   | \$2,784.00   | \$12.00  | \$2,784.00   | \$21.00  | \$4,872.00   |
| 9.  | 5,824   | LF   | PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (4") | \$0.20  | \$1,164.80   | \$0.24   | \$1,397.76   | \$0.30   | \$1,747.20   |
| 10.   | 1,254   | LF   | PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (6") | \$0.32  | \$401.28   | \$0.36   | \$451.44   | \$0.60   | \$752.40   |

Approved: /s/  
 Date: 5/27/2021



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE:** Gene Torres NTMP Improvements **BID NO:** 2021-1155  
**BID DATE:** May 5, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

|   |         |      |   | Allen Concrete, LLC<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 1 OF 5 |  | Black Stallion Contractors, Inc.<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 2 OF 5 |  | Horizone Construction 1 Ltd.<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 3 OF 5 |  |
|---|---------|------|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| ITEM NO.  | APX QTY | UNIT | BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM                       | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                          | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                                       | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                                   | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals |
| <b>Additive Alternate II - Unit Price Schedule:</b> |         |      |   |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| 11.   | 27      | EA   | PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (BIKE ARROW)  | \$30.00   | \$810.00   | \$30.00  | \$810.00   | \$52.80  | \$1,425.60   |
| 12.   | 27      | EA   | PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BIKE SYMBOL)             | \$30.00   | \$810.00   | \$30.00  | \$810.00   | \$52.80  | \$1,425.60   |
| 13.   | 8       | EA   | PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (ARROW)       | \$40.00   | \$320.00   | \$39.60  | \$316.80   | \$69.70  | \$557.60   |
| 14.   | 232     | SF   | PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (SOLID BLOCK)             | \$1.20  | \$278.40   | \$1.20   | \$278.40   | \$2.10   | \$487.20   |
| 15.   | 524     | LF   | REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (BRK)                  | \$1.20  | \$628.80   | \$1.20   | \$628.80   | \$2.10   | \$1,100.40   |
| 16.   | 1,556   | LF   | REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD)                  | \$1.20  | \$1,867.20   | \$1.20   | \$1,867.20   | \$2.10   | \$3,267.60   |
| 17.   | 1,254   | LF   | REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 6" (SOLID RAISED PROFILE) | \$3.18  | \$3,987.72<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$3,594.24                                    | \$3.24   | \$4,062.96   | \$5.60   | \$7,022.40   |
| 18.   | 1,872   | LF   | REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (DBL)            | \$1.92  | \$3,594.24   | \$1.92   | \$3,594.24   | \$3.40   | \$6,364.80   |
| 19.   | 27      | EA   | REFL PAV MRK TYPE I (W) (BIKE SYML)             | \$264.00  | \$7,128.00   | \$264.00   | \$7,128.00   | \$470.00   | \$12,690.00  |
| 20.   | 27      | EA   | REFL PAV MRK TYPE I (W) (BIKE ARROW)            | \$138.00  | \$3,726.00   | \$138.00   | \$3,726.00   | \$250.00   | \$6,750.00   |

Approved: /s/  
Date: 5/27/2021



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



| <b>BID TITLE: Gene Torres NTMP Improvements</b>                 |         |      |   | <b>BID NO: 2021-1155</b>               |  |   |  |                                     |  |
|---|---------|------|---|--|--|---|--|-------------------------------------|--|
| <b>BID DATE: May 5, 2021</b>                                    |         |      |   | <b>DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement</b> |  |   |  |                                     |  |
|   |         |      |   | <b>Allen Concrete, LLC</b>             |  | <b>Black Stallion Contractors, Inc.</b> |  | <b>Horizone Construction 1 Ltd.</b> |  |
|   |         |      |   | <b>El Paso, TX</b>                     |  | <b>El Paso, TX</b>                      |  | <b>El Paso, TX</b>                  |  |
|   |         |      |   | <b>BIDDER 1 OF 5</b>                   |  | <b>BIDDER 2 OF 5</b>                    |  | <b>BIDDER 3 OF 5</b>                |  |
| ITEM NO.  | APX QTY | UNIT | BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM               | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)             | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)              | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)          | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals |
| <b>Additive Alternate II - Unit Price Schedule:</b>             |         |      |   |  |  |   |  |                                     |  |
| 21.   | 232     | SF   | REFL PAV MRK TY I (GREEN) (SLD)         | \$12.00                                | \$2,784.00   | \$12.00                                 | \$2,784.00   | \$21.00                             | \$4,872.00   |
| 22.   | 1       | MO   | BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING | \$3,500.00                             | \$3,500.00   | \$6,000.00                              | \$6,000.00   | \$8,450.00                          | \$8,450.00   |
|   |         |      |   |  |  |   |  |                                     |  |
| <b>Sum Total – Alternative II (Items 1-22)</b>                  |         |      |   | \$57,275.80                            |  | \$65,901.60                             |  | \$115,278.80                        |  |
| <b>Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Sum Total of Base Bid)</b> |         |      |   | \$2,863.79                             |  | \$3,163.28                              |  | \$5,187.55                          |  |
| <b>Sum Total (Alternative I and Mobilization)</b>               |         |      |   | \$60,139.59                            |  | \$69,064.88                             |  | \$120,466.35                        |  |

Approved: /s/  
Date: 5/27/2021



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE:** Gene Torres NTMP Improvements **BID NO:** 2021-1155  
**BID DATE:** May 5, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

|  |         |      |  | Allen Concrete, LLC<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 1 OF 5 |  | Black Stallion Contractors, Inc.<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 2 OF 5 |  | Horizone Construction 1 Ltd.<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 3 OF 5 |  |
|--|---------|------|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| ITEM NO.   | APX QTY | UNIT | BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM                    | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                          | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                                       | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                                   | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals |
| <b>Additive Alternate III - Unit Price Schedule:</b> |         |      |  |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| 1.   | 293     | SY   | REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT & BASE (8") | \$35.00   | \$10,255.00  | \$18.00  | \$5,274.00   | \$17.70  | \$5,186.10   |
| 2.   | 243     | SY   | REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK                     | \$22.50   | \$5,467.50   | \$14.40  | \$3,499.20   | \$12.70  | \$3,086.10   |
| 3.   | 8       | EA   | REMOVE CONCRETE ADA RAMP                     | \$200.00  | \$1,600.00   | \$240.00   | \$1,920.00   | \$187.30   | \$1,498.40   |
| 4.   | 490     | LF   | REMOVE CONCRETE CURB / CURB & GUTTER         | \$2.50  | \$1,225.00   | \$4.20   | \$2,058.00   | \$12.70  | \$6,223.00   |
| 5.   | 4       | EA   | REMOVE SIGN                                  | \$100.00  | \$400.00   | \$240.00   | \$960.00   | \$212.20   | \$848.80   |
| 6.   | 46      | SY   | REMOVE MISC. CONCRETE (LANDSCAPE)            | \$22.50   | \$1,035.00   | \$30.00  | \$1,380.00   | \$30.70  | \$1,412.20   |
| 7.   | 131     | SY   | REMOVE MISC. LANDSCAPE                       | \$15.00   | \$1,965.00   | \$18.00  | \$2,358.00   | \$12.70  | \$1,663.70   |
| 8.   | 4       | EA   | REMOVE TREE/SHRUB                            | \$360.00  | \$1,440.00   | \$360.00   | \$1,440.00   | \$770.00   | \$3,080.00   |
| 9.   | 2       | EA   | ADJUST MANHOLE (VERTICAL)                    | \$1,500.00  | \$3,000.00   | \$1,080.00   | \$2,160.00   | \$849.00   | \$1,698.00   |
| 10.  | 1       | EA   | CITY MONUMENT (REMOVE)                       | \$300.00  | \$300.00   | \$600.00   | \$600.00   | \$2,275.00   | \$2,275.00   |

Approved: /s/  
Date: 5/27/2021



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE:** Gene Torres NTMP Improvements **BID NO:** 2021-1155  
**BID DATE:** May 5, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

|  |         |      |   | Allen Concrete, LLC<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 1 OF 5 |  | Black Stallion Contractors, Inc.<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 2 OF 5 |  | Horizone Construction 1 Ltd.<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 3 OF 5 |  |
|--|---------|------|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| ITEM NO.   | APX QTY | UNIT | BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM                           | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                          | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                                       | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                                   | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals |
| <b>Additive Alternate III - Unit Price Schedule:</b> |         |      |   |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| 11.  | 2       | EA   | RELOCATE BOULDER                                    | \$500.00  | \$1,000.00   | \$180.00   | \$360.00   | \$850.00   | \$1,700.00   |
| 12.  | 1,294   | SY   | ASPHALT MILL AND INLAY 2" - 4"                      | \$32.00   | \$41,408.00  | \$24.00  | \$31,056.00  | \$21.60  | \$27,950.40  |
| 13.  | 8       | SY   | FURNISH AND INSTALL 2.5-INCH HMAC TYPE "D" PAVEMENT | \$85.00   | \$680.00   | \$240.00   | \$1,920.00   | \$47.50  | \$380.00   |
| 14.  | 33      | CY   | COMPACTED SELECTED FILL                             | \$56.00   | \$1,848.00   | \$72.00  | \$2,376.00   | \$100.60   | \$3,319.80   |
| 15.  | 176     | SY   | 6" CONC COLORED APRON                               | \$70.00   | \$12,320.00  | \$108.00   | \$19,008.00  | \$67.75  | \$11,924.00  |
| 16.  | 78      | SY   | 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK                                | \$42.00   | \$3,276.00   | \$60.00  | \$4,680.00   | \$56.50  | \$4,407.00   |
| 17.  | 434     | LF   | 6" CURB AND GUTTER                                  | \$14.00   | \$6,076.00   | \$24.00  | \$10,416.00  | \$25.00  | \$10,850.00  |
| 18.  | 257     | LF   | 4" ROLLED CURB                                      | \$13.50   | \$3,469.50   | \$13.20  | \$3,392.40   | \$36.20  | \$9,303.40   |
| 19.  | 2       | EA   | RAMP (TY I)   | \$1,100.00  | \$2,200.00   | \$1,020.00   | \$2,040.00   | \$1,525.00   | \$3,050.00   |
| 20.  | 12      | EA   | RAMP (TY II)  | \$1,356.00  | \$16,272.00  | \$1,080.00   | \$12,960.00  | \$1,485.00   | \$17,820.00  |

Approved: /s/  
Date: 5/27/2021



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE: Gene Torres NTMP Improvements** **BID NO: 2021-1155**  
**BID DATE: May 5, 2021** **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

|  |         |      |   | Allen Concrete, LLC<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 1 OF 5 |  | Black Stallion Contractors, Inc.<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 2 OF 5 |  | Horizone Construction 1 Ltd.<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 3 OF 5 |  |
|--|---------|------|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| ITEM NO.   | APX QTY | UNIT | BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM               | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                          | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                                       | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                                   | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals |
| <b>Additive Alternate III - Unit Price Schedule:</b> |         |      |   |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| 21.  | 2       | EA   | RAMP (TY IV)                            | \$950.00  | \$1,900.00<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$950.00                                      | \$1,200.00   | \$2,400.00   | \$1,355.00   | \$2,710.00   |
| 22.  | 79      | SY   | LANDSCAPE ROCK (3/4" FRANKLIN RED ROCK) | \$200.00  | \$15,800.00  | \$30.00  | \$2,370.00   | \$16.20  | \$1,279.80   |
| 23.  | 5       | CY   | FURNISH AND INSTALL STEMWALL (24")      | \$565.00  | \$2,825.00   | \$900.00   | \$4,500.00   | \$850.00   | \$4,250.00   |
| 24.  | 1       | EA   | FURNISH AND INSTALL CITY MONUMENT       | \$1,200.00  | \$1,200.00   | \$3,000.00   | \$3,000.00   | \$2,300.00   | \$2,300.00   |
| 25.  | 56      | EA   | FURNISH AND INSTALL SIGNS               | \$750.00  | \$42,000.00  | \$1,020.00   | \$57,120.00  | \$1,020.00   | \$57,120.00  |
| 26.  | 2,349   | LF   | PAVEMENT SEALER 4"                      | \$0.35  | \$822.15   | \$0.60   | \$1,409.40   | \$0.78   | \$1,832.22   |
| 27.  | 296     | LF   | PAVEMENT SEALER 12"                     | \$0.95  | \$281.20   | \$1.80   | \$532.80   | \$2.50   | \$740.00   |
| 28.  | 560     | LF   | PAVEMENT SEALER 18"                     | \$2.10  | \$1,176.00   | \$2.64   | \$1,478.40   | \$3.75   | \$2,100.00   |
| 29.  | 2,349   | LF   | PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (4")  | \$0.48  | \$1,127.52   | \$0.24   | \$563.76   | \$0.30   | \$704.70   |
| 30.  | 296     | LF   | PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (12") | \$1.44  | \$426.24   | \$0.60   | \$177.60   | \$0.85   | \$251.60   |

Approved: /s/  
Date: 5/27/2021





## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE: Gene Torres NTMP Improvements** **BID NO: 2021-1155**  
**BID DATE: May 5, 2021** **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

|  |         |      |   | Allen Concrete, LLC<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 1 OF 5 |  | Black Stallion Contractors, Inc.<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 2 OF 5 |  | Horizone Construction 1 Ltd.<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 3 OF 5 |  |
|--|---------|------|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| ITEM NO.   | APX QTY | UNIT | BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM               | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                          | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                                       | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                                   | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals |
| <b>Additive Alternate III - Unit Price Schedule:</b> |         |      |   |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| 31.  | 560     | LF   | PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (18") | \$2.10  | \$1,176.00   | \$0.90   | \$504.00   | \$1.30   | \$728.00   |
| 32.  | 165     | LF   | REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD)          | \$2.95  | \$486.75   | \$1.20   | \$198.00   | \$1.70   | \$280.50   |
| 33.  | 224     | LF   | REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 12" (SLD)         | \$2.95  | \$660.80   | \$3.96   | \$887.04   | \$5.50   | \$1,232.00   |
| 34.  | 104     | LF   | REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD)          | \$0.95  | \$98.80  | \$1.20   | \$124.80   | \$12.35  | \$1,284.40   |
| 35.  | 72      | LF   | REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 12" (DOT)         | \$2.86  | \$205.92   | \$4.20   | \$302.40   | \$5.95   | \$428.40   |
| 36.  | 1,040   | LF   | REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (DBL)    | \$1.96  | \$2,038.40   | \$1.92   | \$1,996.80   | \$2.70   | \$2,808.00   |
| 37.  | 560     | LF   | REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 18" (SLD)         | \$4.35  | \$2,436.00   | \$5.40   | \$3,024.00   | \$7.60   | \$4,256.00   |
| 38.  | 113     | EA   | RAISED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TYPE Y)       | \$8.14  | \$919.82   | \$6.00   | \$678.00   | \$8.50   | \$960.50   |
| 39.  | 185     | LF   | SILT FENCE                              | \$3.50  | \$647.50   | \$4.80   | \$888.00   | \$17.10  | \$3,163.50   |
| 40.  | 185     | LF   | SILT FENCE (REMOVE)                     | \$2.00  | \$370.00   | \$2.40   | \$444.00   | \$14.50  | \$2,682.50   |

Approved: /s/  
 Date: 5/27/2021



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE: Gene Torres NTMP Improvements** **BID NO: 2021-1155**  
**BID DATE: May 5, 2021** **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

|   |         |      |   | Allen Concrete, LLC                              |  | Black Stallion Contractors, Inc. |  | Horizone Construction 1 Ltd. |  |
|---|---------|------|---|--|--|----------------------------------|--|------------------------------|--|
|   |         |      |   | El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 1 OF 5                     |  | El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 2 OF 5     |  | El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 3 OF 5 |  |
| ITEM NO.  | APX QTY | UNIT | BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM               | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                       | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)       | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)   | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals |
| <b>Additive Alternate III - Unit Price Schedule:</b>            |         |      |   |  |  |                                  |  |                              |  |
| 41.   | 47      | LF   | EROSION CONTROL LOG                     | \$7.00   | \$329.00   | \$18.00                          | \$846.00   | \$17.50                      | \$822.50   |
| 42.   | 47      | LF   | EROSION CONTROL LOG (REMOVE)            | \$4.50   | \$211.50   | \$6.00                           | \$282.00   | \$14.15                      | \$665.05   |
| 43.   | 2       | EA   | FURNISH AND INSTALL 3" CALIPER TREES    | \$780.00   | \$1,560.00   | \$624.00                         | \$1,248.00   | \$1,270.00                   | \$2,540.00   |
| 44.   | 6       | EA   | LANDSCAPE AREA - BOULDERS               | \$325.00   | \$1,950.00   | \$420.00                         | \$2,520.00   | \$424.00                     | \$2,544.00   |
| 45.   | 1       | LS   | IRRIGATION SYSTEM                       | \$10,440.00                                      | \$10,440.00  | \$11,400.00                      | \$11,400.00  | \$59,425.00                  | \$59,425.00  |
| 46.   | 41      | EA   | SHRUBS - 5 GAL                          | \$45.00  | \$1,845.00   | \$30.00                          | \$1,230.00   | \$45.85                      | \$1,879.85   |
| 47.   | 515     | SF   | ROCK/GRAVEL                             | \$2.00   | \$1,030.00   | \$2.40                           | \$1,236.00   | \$1.78                       | \$916.70   |
| 48.   | 4       | MO   | BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING | \$3,500.00                                       | \$14,000.00  | \$6,000.00                       | \$24,000.00  | \$6,790.00                   | \$27,160.00  |
| <b>Sum Total – Alternative III (Items 1-48)</b>                 |         |      |   | \$223,200.60<br>Contractor's Price: \$222,898.20 |  | \$235,218.60                     |  | \$304,741.12                 |  |
| <b>Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Sum Total of Base Bid)</b> |         |      |   | \$11,160.03<br>Contractor's Price \$11,411.91    |  | \$11,290.49                      |  | \$13,713.35                  |  |
| <b>Sum Total (Alternative III and Mobilization)</b>             |         |      |   | \$234,360.63<br>Contractor's Price: \$234,043.11 |  | \$246,509.09                     |  | \$318,454.47                 |  |
| <b>AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED</b>                                  |         |      |   | N/A  |  | N/A                              |  | N/A                          |  |
| <b>BID BOND</b>   |         |      |   | Yes  |  | Yes                              |  | Yes                          |  |

Approved: /s/  
Date: 5/27/2021



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE:** Gene Torres NTMP Improvements **BID NO:** 2020-1155  
**BID DATE:** May 5, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

|  |         |      |  | Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA<br>Constructors<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 4 OF 5 |  | PERIKIN Enterprises, LLC<br>Albuquerque, NM<br>BIDDER 5 OF 5 |  |  |  |
|--|---------|------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| ITEM NO.                               | APX QTY | UNIT | BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM                    | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)   | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                                   | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals |  |  |
| <b>Base Bid - Unit Price Schedule:</b> |         |      |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 1.                                     | 394     | SY   | REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT & BASE (8") | \$8.28   | \$3,262.32   | \$25.36  | \$9,991.84<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$9,991.02                                    |  |  |
| 2.                                     | 320     | SY   | REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK                     | \$6.90   | \$2,208.00   | \$30.29  | \$9,692.80<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$9,692.36                                    |  |  |
| 3.                                     | 8       | EA   | REMOVE CONCRETE ADA RAMP                     | \$276.00   | \$2,208.00   | \$281.75   | \$2,254.00<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$2,254.04                                    |  |  |
| 4.                                     | 430     | LF   | REMOVE CONCRETE CURB / CURB & GUTTER         | \$4.14   | \$1,780.20   | \$4.93   | \$2,119.90<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$2,120.2                                     |  |  |
| 5.                                     | 5       | EA   | REMOVE SIGN                                  | \$69.00  | \$345.00   | \$140.88   | \$704.40<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$704.39  |  |  |
| 6.                                     | 37      | SY   | REMOVE MISC. CONCRETE (LANDSCAPE)            | \$6.90   | \$255.30   | \$29.94  | \$1,107.78<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$1,107.65                                    |  |  |
| 7.                                     | 75      | SY   | REMOVE MISC. LANDSCAPE                       | \$6.90   | \$517.50   | \$22.89  | \$1,716.75<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$1,716.94                                    |  |  |
| 8.                                     | 3       | EA   | REMOVE TREE/SHRUB                            | \$345.00   | \$1,035.00   | \$633.95   | \$1,901.85<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$1,901.84                                    |  |  |
| 9.                                     | 2       | EA   | ADJUST MANHOLE (VERTICAL)                    | \$207.00   | \$414.00   | \$2,535.79   | \$5,071.58<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$5,071.59                                    |  |  |
| 10.                                    | 2       | EA   | CITY MONUMENT (REMOVE)                       | \$138.00   | \$276.00   | \$704.39   | \$1,408.78<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$1,408.77                                    |  |  |

Approved:   /s/    
Date: 5/27/2021



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE:** Gene Torres NTMP Improvements **BID NO:** 2021-1155  
**BID DATE:** May 5, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

|  |         |      |                                | Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA<br>Constructors<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 4 OF 5 |  | PERIKIN Enterprises, LLC<br>Albuquerque, NM<br>BIDDER 5 OF 5 |  |  |  |
|--|---------|------|--------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| ITEM NO.                               | APX QTY | UNIT | BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM      | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)   | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                                   | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals |  |  |
| <b>Base Bid - Unit Price Schedule:</b> |         |      |                                |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 11.                                    | 1       | EA   | REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT            | \$2,070.00   | \$2,070.00   | \$3,169.74   | \$3,169.74   |  |  |
| 12.                                    | 232     | LF   | ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")   | \$4.14   | \$960.48   | \$10.21  | \$2,368.72<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$2,369.56                                    |  |  |
| 13.                                    | 1,253   | SY   | ASPHALT MILL AND INLAY 2" - 4" | \$30.08  | \$37,690.24  | \$35.92  | \$45,007.76<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$45,012.43                                  |  |  |
| 14.                                    | 44      | CY   | COMPACTED SELECTED FILL        | \$27.60  | \$1,214.40   | \$42.26  | \$1,859.44<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$1,859.58                                    |  |  |
| 15.                                    | 239     | SY   | 6" CONC COLORED APRON          | \$80.04  | \$19,129.56  | \$73.26  | \$17,509.14<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$17,508.24                                  |  |  |
| 16.                                    | 101     | SY   | 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK           | \$55.20  | \$5,575.20   | \$53.89  | \$5,442.89<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$5,442.45                                    |  |  |
| 17.                                    | 465     | LF   | 6" CURB AND GUTTER             | \$16.56  | \$7,700.40   | \$20.78  | \$9,662.70<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$9,662.43                                    |  |  |
| 18.                                    | 296     | LF   | 4" ROLLED CURB                 | \$16.56  | \$4,901.76   | \$23.24  | \$6,879.04<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$6,880.45                                    |  |  |
| 19.                                    | 15      | EA   | RAMP (TY II)                   | \$1,311.00   | \$19,665.00  | \$1,620.09   | \$24,301.35  |  |  |
| 20.                                    | 1       | EA   | RAMP (TY IV)                   | \$1,311.00   | \$1,311.00   | \$1,620.09   | \$1,620.09   |  |  |

Approved:   /s/    
Date: 5/27/2021



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE:** Gene Torres NTMP Improvements **BID NO:** 2021-1155  
**BID DATE:** May 5, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

|  |         |      |   | Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA<br>Constructors<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 4 OF 5 |  | PERIKIN Enterprises, LLC<br>Albuquerque, NM<br>BIDDER 5 OF 5 |  |  |  |
|--|---------|------|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| ITEM NO.                               | APX QTY | UNIT | BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM               | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)   | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                                   | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals |  |  |
| <b>Base Bid - Unit Price Schedule:</b> |         |      |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 21.                                    | 18      | SY   | MISC LANDSCAPE - (MATCH EXISTING)       | \$9.32   | \$167.76   | \$211.32   | \$3,803.76<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$3,803.69                                    |  |  |
| 22.                                    | 18      | SY   | LANDSCAPE ROCK (3/4" FRANKLIN RED ROCK) | \$9.32   | \$167.76   | \$123.27   | \$2,218.86<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$2,218.82                                    |  |  |
| 23.                                    | 8       | CY   | FURNISH AND INSTALL STEMWALL (24")      | \$552.00   | \$4,416.00   | \$598.73   | \$4,789.84<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$4,789.83                                    |  |  |
| 24.                                    | 2       | EA   | FURNISH AND INSTALL CITY MONUMENT       | \$1,380.00   | \$2,760.00   | \$1,620.89   | \$3,241.78<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$3,240.18                                    |  |  |
| 25.                                    | 1       | EA   | INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT                    | \$9,660.00   | \$9,660.00   | \$6,832.55   | \$6,832.55   |  |  |
| 26.                                    | 56      | EA   | FURNISH AND INSTALL SIGNS               | \$655.00   | \$36,680.00  | \$774.83   | \$43,390.48<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$43,390.23                                  |  |  |
| 27.                                    | 3,310   | LF   | PAVEMENT SEALER 4"                      | \$0.63   | \$2,085.30   | \$0.42   | \$1,390.20<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$1,398.91                                    |  |  |
| 28.                                    | 393     | LF   | PAVEMENT SEALER 12"                     | \$2.04   | \$801.72   | \$1.20   | \$471.60<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$470.60  |  |  |
| 29.                                    | 1       | EA   | PAVEMENT SEALER (ARROW)                 | \$60.72  | \$60.72  | \$19.72  | \$19.72  |  |  |
| 30.                                    | 580     | LF   | PAVEMENT SEALER 18"                     | \$3.04   | \$1,763.20   | \$1.83   | \$1,061.40<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$1,062.22                                    |  |  |

Approved:   /s/    
Date: 5/27/2021



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE:** Gene Torres NTMP Improvements  
**BID DATE:** May 5, 2021

**BID NO:** 2021-1155  
**DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

|  |         |      |   | Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 4 OF 5 |  | PERIKIN Enterprises, LLC<br>Albuquerque, NM<br>BIDDER 5 OF 5 |  |  |  |
|--|---------|------|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| ITEM NO.                               | APX QTY | UNIT | BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM                 | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                               | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                                   | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals |  |  |
| <b>Base Bid - Unit Price Schedule:</b> |         |      |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 31.                                    | 3,310   | LF   | PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (4")    | \$0.23   | \$761.30   | \$0.56   | \$1,853.60<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$1,865.22                                    |  |  |
| 32.                                    | 393     | LF   | PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (12")   | \$0.69   | \$271.17   | \$1.69   | \$664.17<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$664.38  |  |  |
| 33.                                    | 1       | EA   | PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (ARROW) | \$45.54  | \$45.54  | \$54.94  | \$54.94  |  |  |
| 34.                                    | 580     | LF   | PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (18")   | \$1.04   | \$603.20   | \$2.47   | \$1,432.60<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$1,429.91                                    |  |  |
| 35.                                    | 1       | EA   | REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (ARROW)             | \$207.00   | \$207.00   | \$218.36   | \$218.36   |  |  |
| 36.                                    | 200     | LF   | REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD)            | \$1.38   | \$276.00   | \$4.06   | \$812.00<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$811.45  |  |  |
| 37.                                    | 321     | LF   | REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 12" (SLD)           | \$4.49   | \$1,441.29   | \$3.73   | \$1,197.33<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$1,198.37                                    |  |  |
| 38.                                    | 316     | LF   | REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD)            | \$1.38   | \$436.08   | \$1.20   | \$379.20<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$378.40  |  |  |
| 39.                                    | 72      | LF   | REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 12" (DOT)           | \$4.83   | \$347.76   | \$3.66   | \$263.52<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$263.72  |  |  |
| 40.                                    | 1,397   | LF   | REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (DBL)      | \$2.21   | \$3,087.37   | \$2.47   | \$3,450.59<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$3,444.10                                    |  |  |

Approved:   /s/    
Date: 5/27/2021



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE:** Gene Torres NTMP Improvements **BID NO:** 2021-1155  
**BID DATE:** May 5, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

|  |         |      |                                      | Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA<br>Constructors<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 4 OF 5 |  | PERIKIN Enterprises, LLC<br>Albuquerque, NM<br>BIDDER 5 OF 5 |  |  |  |
|--|---------|------|--------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| ITEM NO.                               | APX QTY | UNIT | BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM            | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)   | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                                   | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals |  |  |
| <b>Base Bid - Unit Price Schedule:</b> |         |      |                                      |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 41.                                    | 580     | LF   | REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 18" (SLD)      | \$6.21   | \$3,601.80   | \$5.56   | \$3,224.80<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$3,227.50                                    |  |  |
| 42.                                    | 124     | EA   | RAISED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TYPE Y)    | \$6.90   | \$855.60   | \$10.42  | \$1,292.08<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$1,292.69                                    |  |  |
| 43.                                    | 336     | LF   | SILT FENCE                           | \$2.76   | \$927.36   | \$4.23   | \$1,421.28<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$1,420.04                                    |  |  |
| 44.                                    | 336     | LF   | SILT FENCE (REMOVE)                  | \$0.69   | \$231.84   | \$2.11   | \$708.96<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$710.02  |  |  |
| 45.                                    | 30      | LF   | EROSION CONTROL LOG                  | \$10.35  | \$310.50   | \$13.38  | \$401.40<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$401.50  |  |  |
| 46.                                    | 30      | LF   | EROSION CONTROL LOG (REMOVE)         | \$1.38   | \$41.40  | \$1.41   | \$42.30<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$42.26  |  |  |
| 47.                                    | 4       | EA   | FURNISH AND INSTALL 3" CALIPER TREES | \$621.00   | \$2,484.00   | \$1,155.19   | \$4,620.76<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$4,620.78                                    |  |  |
| 48.                                    | 6       | EA   | LANDSCAPE AREA - BOULDERS            | \$345.00   | \$2,070.00   | \$457.85   | \$2,747.10<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$2,747.11                                    |  |  |
| 49.                                    | 1       | LS   | IRRIGATION SYSTEM                    | \$12,000.00  | \$12,000.00  | \$84,526.42  | \$84,526.42  |  |  |
| 50.                                    | 50      | EA   | SHRUBS - 5 GAL                       | \$41.40  | \$2,070.00   | \$37.33  | \$1,866.50<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$1,866.63                                    |  |  |

Approved:   /s/    
Date: 5/27/2021



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE: Gene Torres NTMP Improvements** **BID NO: 2020-1155**

**BID DATE: May 5, 2021** **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

|   |         |      |   | Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA<br>Constructors<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 4 OF 5 |  | PERIKIN Enterprises, LLC<br>Albuquerque, NM<br>BIDDER 5 OF 5 |  |  |  |
|---|---------|------|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| ITEM NO.  | APX QTY | UNIT | BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM               | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)   | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                                   | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals |  |  |
| <b>Base Bid - Unit Price Schedule:</b>                          |         |      |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 51.   | 770     | SF   | ROCK/GRAVEL                             | \$1.38   | \$1,062.60   | \$1.41   | \$1,085.70   |  |  |
|   |         |      |   |  |  |  | Contractor's Price:<br>\$1,084.76  |  |  |
| 52.   | 4       | MO   | BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING | \$2,760.00   | \$11,040.00  | \$2,535.79   | \$10,143.16  |  |  |
|   |         |      |   |  |  |  | Contractor's Price:<br>\$10,143.17   |  |  |
|   |         |      |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| <b>Sum Total – Base Bid I (Items 1-52)</b>                      |         |      |   | \$215,253.63<br>Contractor's Price: \$208,287.63                         |  | \$343,417.51<br>Contractor's Price: \$343,433.60             |  |  |  |
| <b>Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Sum Total of Base Bid)</b> |         |      |   | \$6,300.00   |  | \$0.00   |  |  |  |
| <b>Sum Total (Base Bid I and Mobilization)</b>                  |         |      |   | \$221,553.63<br>Contractor's Price: \$214,587.63                         |  | \$343,417.51<br>Contractor's Price: \$343,433.60             |  |  |  |

Approved:   /s/    
Date: 5/27/2021





## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE:** Gene Torres NTMP Improvements **BID NO:** 2020-1155  
**BID DATE:** May 5, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

|          |         |      |                           | Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA<br>Constructors<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 4 OF 5 |  | PERIKIN Enterprises, LLC<br>Albuquerque, NM<br>BIDDER 5 OF 5 |  |  |  |
|----------|---------|------|---------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| ITEM NO. | APX QTY | UNIT | BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)   | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                                   | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals |  |  |

**Additive Alternate I - Unit Price Schedule:**

|     |     |    |   |         |            |          |   |  |  |
|-----|-----|----|---|---------|------------|----------|---|--|--|
| 1.  | 286 | SY | REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT & BASE (8")        | \$8.28  | \$2,368.08 | \$57.49  | \$16,442.14<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$16,443.29 |  |  |
| 2.  | 20  | LF | REMOVE CONCRETE CURB / CURB & GUTTER                | \$8.28  | \$165.60   | \$42.16  | \$843.20<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$843.25       |  |  |
| 3.  | 2   | EA | REMOVE SIGN   | \$69.00 | \$138.00   | \$191.65 | \$383.30<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$383.29       |  |  |
| 4.  | 1   | EA | CITY MONUMENT (REMOVE)                              | \$69.00 | \$69.00    | \$958.23 | \$958.23  |  |  |
| 5.  | 72  | LF | ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (18")                       | \$6.90  | \$496.80   | \$47.15  | \$3,394.80<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$3,394.45   |  |  |
| 6.  | 300 | LF | ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")                        | \$4.14  | \$1,242.00 | \$13.89  | \$4,167.00<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$4,168.32   |  |  |
| 7.  | 40  | LF | ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (24")                       | \$8.28  | \$331.20   | \$61.33  | \$2,453.20<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$2,453.08   |  |  |
| 8.  | 44  | SY | FURNISH AND INSTALL 2.5-INCH HMAC TYPE "D" PAVEMENT | \$69.00 | \$3,036.00 | \$114.99 | \$5,059.56<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$5,059.47   |  |  |
| 9.  | 58  | CY | COMPACTED SELECTED FILL                             | \$27.60 | \$1,600.80 | \$76.66  | \$4,446.28<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$4,446.21   |  |  |
| 10. | 376 | LF | 6" CURB AND GUTTER                                  | \$19.32 | \$7,264.32 | \$28.27  | \$10,629.52<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$10,628.73 |  |  |

Approved:   /s/    
Date: 5/27/2021



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE:** Gene Torres NTMP Improvements  
**BID DATE:** May 5, 2021

**BID NO:** 2020-1155  
**DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

|  |         |      |   | Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA<br>Constructors<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 4 OF 5 |  | PERIKIN Enterprises, LLC<br>Albuquerque, NM<br>BIDDER 5 OF 5 |  |  |  |
|--|---------|------|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| ITEM NO.   | APX QTY | UNIT | BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM               | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)   | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                                   | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals |  |  |
| <b>Additive Alternate I - Unit Price Schedule:</b> |         |      |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 11.  | 1       | EA   | RAMP (TY III)                           | \$1,311.00   | \$1,311.00   | \$2,203.94   | \$2,203.94   |  |  |
| 12.  | 2       | EA   | RAMP (TY IV)                            | \$1,311.00   | \$2,622.00   | \$2,203.94   | \$4,407.88   |  |  |
| 13.  | 1       | EA   | FURNISH AND INSTALL CITY MONUMENT       | \$1,380.00   | \$1,380.00   | \$4,791.17   | \$4,791.17   |  |  |
| 14.  | 14      | EA   | FURNISH AND INSTALL SIGNS               | \$655.00   | \$9,170.00   | \$1,245.70   | \$17,439.80<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$17,439.86                                  |  |  |
| 15.  | 2,312   | LF   | PAVEMENT SEALER 4"                      | \$0.63   | \$1,456.56   | \$0.57   | \$1,317.84<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$1,329.26                                    |  |  |
| 16.  | 842     | LF   | PAVEMENT SEALER 12"                     | \$2.04   | \$1,717.68   | \$1.63   | \$1,372.46<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$1,371.62                                    |  |  |
| 17.  | 28      | LF   | PAVEMENT SEALER 24"                     | \$3.04   | \$85.12  | \$3.26   | \$91.28<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$91.22  |  |  |
| 18.  | 60      | LF   | PAVEMENT SEALER 18"                     | \$4.14   | \$248.40   | \$2.49   | \$149.40<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$149.48  |  |  |
| 19.  | 2,312   | LF   | PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (4")  | \$0.23   | \$531.76   | \$0.77   | \$1,780.24<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$1,772.35                                    |  |  |
| 20.  | 842     | LF   | PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (12") | \$0.69   | \$580.98   | \$2.30   | \$1,936.60<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$1,936.40                                    |  |  |

Approved:   /s/    
Date: 5/27/2021



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE:** Gene Torres NTMP Improvements **BID NO:** 2020-1155  
**BID DATE:** May 5, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

|  |         |      |   | Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA<br>Constructors<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 4 OF 5 |  | PERIKIN Enterprises, LLC<br>Albuquerque, NM<br>BIDDER 5 OF 5 |  |  |  |
|--|---------|------|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| ITEM NO.   | APX QTY | UNIT | BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM               | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)   | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                                   | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals |  |  |
| <b>Additive Alternate I - Unit Price Schedule:</b> |         |      |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 21.  | 28      | LF   | PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (24") | \$1.38   | \$38.64  | \$1.15   | \$32.20  |  |  |
| 22.  | 60      | LF   | PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (18") | \$1.04   | \$62.40  | \$4.54   | \$272.40<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$272.52  |  |  |
| 23.  | 842     | LF   | REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 12" (SLD)         | \$4.49   | \$3,780.58   | \$4.98   | \$4,193.16<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$4,195.53                                    |  |  |
| 24.  | 1,156   | LF   | REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (DBL)    | \$2.21   | \$2,554.76   | \$3.35   | \$3,872.60<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$3,877.01                                    |  |  |
| 25.  | 60      | LF   | REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 18" (SLD)         | \$6.21   | \$372.60   | \$7.57   | \$454.20   |  |  |
| 26.  | 39      | EA   | RAISED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TYPE Y)       | \$6.90   | \$269.10   | \$14.18  | \$553.02<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$553.09  |  |  |
| 27.  | 6       | EA   | REFL PAV MRK TY I(Y)(MED NOSE)          | \$276.00   | \$1,656.00   | \$502.11   | \$3,012.66<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$3,012.69                                    |  |  |
| 28.  | 28      | LF   | REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD)         | \$8.28   | \$231.84   | \$9.87   | \$276.36<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$276.35  |  |  |
| 29.  | 66      | LF   | EROSION CONTROL LOG                     | \$10.35  | \$683.10   | \$18.21  | \$1,201.86<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$1,201.63                                    |  |  |
| 30.  | 66      | LF   | EROSION CONTROL LOG (REMOVE)            | \$1.38   | \$91.08  | \$3.83   | \$252.78<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$252.97  |  |  |

Approved:   /s/    
Date: 5/27/2021



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE:** Gene Torres NTMP Improvements **BID NO:** 2020-1155  
**BID DATE:** May 5, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

|   |         |      |   | Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA<br>Constructors<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 4 OF 5 |  | PERIKIN Enterprises, LLC<br>Albuquerque, NM<br>BIDDER 5 OF 5 |  |  |  |
|---|---------|------|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| ITEM NO.  | APX QTY | UNIT | BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM               | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)   | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                                   | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals |  |  |
| <b>Additive Alternate I - Unit Price Schedule:</b>              |         |      |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 31.   | 4       | EA   | FURNISH AND INSTALL 3" CALIPER TREES    | \$621.00   | \$2,484.00   | \$1,571.50   | \$6,286.00<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$6,286.01                                    |  |  |
| 32.   | 5       | EA   | LANDSCAPE AREA - BOULDERS               | \$345.00   | \$1,725.00   | \$622.85   | \$3,114.25<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$3,114.26                                    |  |  |
| 33.   | 1       | LS   | IRRIGATION SYSTEM                       | \$12,000.00  | \$12,000.00  | \$6,036.87   | \$6,036.87   |  |  |
| 34.   | 70      | EA   | SHRUBS - 5 GAL                          | \$41.40  | \$2,898.00   | \$67.08  | \$4,695.60<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$4,695.35                                    |  |  |
| 35.   | 1,393   | SF   | ROCK/GRAVEL                             | \$1.38   | \$1,922.34   | \$1.92   | \$2,674.56<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$2,669.64                                    |  |  |
| 36.   | 2       | MO   | BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING | \$1,173.00   | \$2,346.00   | \$2,587.23   | \$5,174.46   |  |  |
| <b>Sum Total – Alternative I (Items 1-36)</b>                   |         |      |   | \$68,930.74  |  | \$126,370.82<br>Contractor's Price: \$126,376.29             |  |  |  |
| <b>Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Sum Total of Base Bid)</b> |         |      |   | \$2,000.00   |  | \$0.00   |  |  |  |
| <b>Sum Total (Alternative I and Mobilization)</b>               |         |      |   | \$70,930.74  |  | \$126,370.82<br>Contractor's Price: \$126,376.29             |  |  |  |

Approved:   /s/    
Date: 5/27/2021



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE:** Gene Torres NTMP Improvements **BID NO:** 2020-1155  
**BID DATE:** May 5, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

|   |         |      |  | Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA<br>Constructors<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 4 OF 5 |  | PERIKIN Enterprises, LLC<br>Albuquerque, NM<br>BIDDER 5 OF 5 |  |  |  |
|---|---------|------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| ITEM NO.  | APX QTY | UNIT | BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM              | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)   | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                                   | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals |  |  |
| <b>Additive Alternate II - Unit Price Schedule:</b> |         |      |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 1.  | 19      | EA   | FURNISH AND INSTALL SIGNS              | \$655.00   | \$12,445.00  | \$1,472.63   | \$27,979.97<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$27,979.94                                  |  |  |
| 2.  | 5,824   | LF   | PAVEMENT SEALER 4"                     | \$0.63   | \$3,669.12   | \$0.68   | \$3,960.32<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$3,958.43                                    |  |  |
| 3.  | 1,254   | LF   | PAVEMENT SEALER 6"                     | \$2.04   | \$2,558.16   | \$0.91   | \$1,141.14<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$1,136.42                                    |  |  |
| 4.  | 8       | EA   | PAVEMENT SEALER (ARROW)                | \$60.72  | \$485.76   | \$31.72  | \$253.76<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$253.75  |  |  |
| 5.  | 27      | EA   | PAVEMENT SEALER (BIKE ARROW)           | \$48.30  | \$1,304.10   | \$67.97  | \$1,835.19<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$1,835.12                                    |  |  |
| 6.  | 27      | EA   | PAVEMENT SEALER (BIKE SYMBOL)          | \$48.30  | \$1,304.10   | \$67.97  | \$1,835.19<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$1,835.12                                    |  |  |
| 7.  | 8       | EA   | REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (ARROW)          | \$207.00   | \$1,656.00   | \$158.59   | \$1,268.72<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$1,268.73                                    |  |  |
| 8.  | 232     | SF   | PAVEMENT SEALER (SOLID GREEN BLOCK)    | \$13.80  | \$3,201.60   | \$15.86  | \$3,679.52<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$3,679.31                                    |  |  |
| 9.  | 5,824   | LF   | PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (4") | \$0.23   | \$1,339.52   | \$0.91   | \$5,299.84<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$5,277.90                                    |  |  |
| 10.   | 1,254   | LF   | PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (6") | \$0.37   | \$463.98   | \$1.25   | \$1,567.50<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$1,562.57                                    |  |  |

Approved:   /s/    
Date: 5/27/2021



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE: Gene Torres NTMP Improvements** **BID NO: 2020-1155**  
**BID DATE: May 5, 2021** **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

|   |         |      |   | Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA<br>Constructors<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 4 OF 5 |  | PERIKIN Enterprises, LLC<br>Albuquerque, NM<br>BIDDER 5 OF 5 |  |  |  |
|---|---------|------|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| ITEM NO.  | APX QTY | UNIT | BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM                       | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)   | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                                   | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals |  |  |
| <b>Additive Alternate II - Unit Price Schedule:</b> |         |      |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 11.   | 27      | EA   | PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (BIKE ARROW)  | \$34.50  | \$931.50   | \$124.61   | \$3,364.47<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$3,364.39                                    |  |  |
| 12.   | 27      | EA   | PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BIKE SYMBOL)             | \$34.50  | \$931.50   | \$124.61   | \$3,364.47<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$3,364.39                                    |  |  |
| 13.   | 8       | EA   | PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (ARROW)       | \$45.54  | \$364.32   | \$124.61   | \$996.88<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$996.86  |  |  |
| 14.   | 232     | SF   | PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (SOLID BLOCK)             | \$1.38   | \$320.16   | \$33.98  | \$7,883.36<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$7,884.23                                    |  |  |
| 15.   | 524     | LF   | REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (BRK)                  | \$1.38   | \$723.12   | \$2.04   | \$1,068.96<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$1,068.45                                    |  |  |
| 16.   | 1,556   | LF   | REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD)                  | \$1.38   | \$2,147.28   | \$2.04   | \$3,174.24<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$3,176.80                                    |  |  |
| 17.   | 1,254   | LF   | REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 6" (SOLID RAISED PROFILE) | \$3.66   | \$4,589.64   | \$5.89   | \$7,386.06<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$7,386.70                                    |  |  |
| 18.   | 1,872   | LF   | REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (DBL)            | \$2.21   | \$4,137.12   | \$3.96   | \$7,413.12<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$7,422.05                                    |  |  |
| 19.   | 27      | EA   | REFL PAV MRK TYPE I (W) (BIKE SYML)             | \$303.60   | \$8,197.20   | \$668.35   | \$18,045.45<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$18,045.36                                  |  |  |
| 20.   | 27      | EA   | REFL PAV MRK TYPE I (W) (BIKE ARROW)            | \$158.70   | \$4,284.90   | \$305.85   | \$8,257.95<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$8,258.05                                    |  |  |

Approved:   /s/    
Date: 5/27/2021



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE:** Gene Torres NTMP Improvements **BID NO:** 2020-1155  
**BID DATE:** May 5, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

|   |         |      |  | Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA<br>Constructors<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 4 OF 5 |  | PERIKIN Enterprises, LLC<br>Albuquerque, NM<br>BIDDER 5 OF 5 |  |  |  |
|---|---------|------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| ITEM NO.  | APX QTY | UNIT | BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM                  | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)   | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                                   | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals |  |  |
| <b>Additive Alternate II - Unit Price Schedule:</b>             |         |      |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 21.   | 232     | SF   | REFL PAV MRK TY I (GREEN) (SLD)            | \$13.80  | \$3,201.60   | \$192.57   | \$44,676.24<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$44,677.28                                  |  |  |
| 22.   | 1       | MO   | BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC<br>HANDLING | \$690.00   | \$690.00   | \$3,058.54   | \$3,058.54   |  |  |
| <b>Sum Total – Alternative II (Items 1-22)</b>                  |         |      |  | \$58,945.68  |  | \$157,510.89<br>Contractor's Price: \$157,490.36             |  |  |  |
| <b>Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Sum Total of Base Bid)</b> |         |      |  | \$1,700.00   |  | \$0.00   |  |  |  |
| <b>Sum Total (Alternative I and Mobilization)</b>               |         |      |  | \$60,645.68  |  | \$157,510.89<br>Contractor's Price: \$157,490.36             |  |  |  |

Approved:   /s/    
Date: 5/27/2021



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE:** Gene Torres NTMP Improvements **BID NO:** 2020-1155  
**BID DATE:** May 5, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

|  |         |      |  | Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA<br>Constructors<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 4 OF 5 |  | PERIKIN Enterprises, LLC<br>Albuquerque, NM<br>BIDDER 5 OF 5 |  |  |  |
|--|---------|------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| ITEM NO.   | APX QTY | UNIT | BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM                    | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)   | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                                   | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals |  |  |
| <b>Additive Alternate III - Unit Price Schedule:</b> |         |      |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 1.   | 293     | SY   | REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT & BASE (8") | \$8.28   | \$2,426.04   | \$52.31  | \$15,326.83<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$15,326.29                                  |  |  |
| 2.   | 243     | SY   | REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK                     | \$8.28   | \$2,012.04   | \$52.31  | \$12,711.33<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$12,710.88                                  |  |  |
| 3.   | 8       | EA   | REMOVE CONCRETE ADA RAMP                     | \$345.00   | \$2,760.00   | \$435.90   | \$3,487.20<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$3,487.21                                    |  |  |
| 4.   | 490     | LF   | REMOVE CONCRETE CURB / CURB & GUTTER         | \$5.52   | \$2,704.80   | \$4.36   | \$2,136.40<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$2,135.92                                    |  |  |
| 5.   | 4       | EA   | REMOVE SIGN                                  | \$69.00  | \$276.00   | \$174.36   | \$697.44   |  |  |
| 6.   | 46      | SY   | REMOVE MISC. CONCRETE (LANDSCAPE)            | \$6.90   | \$317.40   | \$34.87  | \$1,604.02<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$1,604.12                                    |  |  |
| 7.   | 131     | SY   | REMOVE MISC. LANDSCAPE                       | \$6.90   | \$903.90   | \$34.87  | \$4,567.97<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$4,568.24                                    |  |  |
| 8.   | 4       | EA   | REMOVE TREE/SHRUB                            | \$345.00   | \$1,380.00   | \$828.21   | \$3,312.84<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$3,312.85                                    |  |  |
| 9.   | 2       | EA   | ADJUST MANHOLE (VERTICAL)                    | \$207.00   | \$414.00   | \$3,138.49   | \$6,276.98   |  |  |
| 10.  | 1       | EA   | CITY MONUMENT (REMOVE)                       | \$69.00  | \$69.00  | \$871.80   | \$871.80   |  |  |

Approved:   /s/    
Date: 5/27/2021





## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE:** Gene Torres NTMP Improvements **BID NO:** 2020-1155  
**BID DATE:** May 5, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

|  |         |      |   | Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA<br>Constructors<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 4 OF 5 |  | PERIKIN Enterprises, LLC<br>Albuquerque, NM<br>BIDDER 5 OF 5 |  |  |  |
|--|---------|------|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| ITEM NO.   | APX QTY | UNIT | BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM                           | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)   | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                                   | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals |  |  |
| <b>Additive Alternate III - Unit Price Schedule:</b> |         |      |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 11.  | 2       | EA   | RELOCATE BOULDER                                    | \$69.00  | \$138.00   | \$495.90   | \$991.80<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$871.80  |  |  |
| 12.  | 1,294   | SY   | ASPHALT MILL AND INLAY 2" - 4"                      | \$30.08  | \$38,923.52  | \$44.46  | \$57,531.24<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$57,533.73                                  |  |  |
| 13.  | 8       | SY   | FURNISH AND INSTALL 2.5-INCH HMAC TYPE "D" PAVEMENT | \$69.00  | \$552.00   | \$323.44   | \$2,587.52<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$2,587.51                                    |  |  |
| 14.  | 33      | CY   | COMPACTED SELECTED FILL                             | \$27.60  | \$910.80   | \$69.74  | \$2,301.42<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$2,301.56                                    |  |  |
| 15.  | 176     | SY   | 6" CONC COLORED APRON                               | \$80.00  | \$14,080.00  | \$78.46  | \$13,808.96<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$13,809.35                                  |  |  |
| 16.  | 78      | SY   | 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK                                | \$55.20  | \$4,305.60   | \$63.64  | \$4,963.92<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$4,964.04                                    |  |  |
| 17.  | 434     | LF   | 6" CURB AND GUTTER                                  | \$16.56  | \$7,187.04   | \$25.28  | \$10,971.52<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$10,972.51                                  |  |  |
| 18.  | 257     | LF   | 4" ROLLED CURB                                      | \$16.56  | \$4,255.92   | \$25.28  | \$6,496.96<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$6,497.54                                    |  |  |
| 19.  | 2       | EA   | RAMP (TY I)   | \$1,311.00   | \$2,622.00   | \$2,005.15   | \$4,010.30<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$4,010                                       |  |  |
| 20.  | 12      | EA   | RAMP (TY II)  | \$1,311.00   | \$15,732.00  | \$2,005.15   | \$24,061.80<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$24,061.75                                  |  |  |

Approved:   /s/    
Date: 5/27/2021



**CITY OF EL PASO  
 BID TABULATION FORM**



**BID TITLE: Gene Torres NTMP Improvements** **BID NO: 2020-1155**  
**BID DATE: May 5, 2021** **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

|  |         |      |   | Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA<br>Constructors<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 4 OF 5 |  | PERIKIN Enterprises, LLC<br>Albuquerque, NM<br>BIDDER 5 OF 5 |  |  |  |
|--|---------|------|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| ITEM NO.   | APX QTY | UNIT | BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM               | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)   | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                                   | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals |  |  |
| <b>Additive Alternate III - Unit Price Schedule:</b> |         |      |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 21.  | 2       | EA   | RAMP (TY IV)                            | \$1,311.00   | \$2,622.00   | \$2,005.15   | \$4,010.30<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$4,010.29                                    |  |  |
| 22.  | 79      | SY   | LANDSCAPE ROCK (3/4" FRANKLIN RED ROCK) | \$9.32   | \$736.28   | \$1.74   | \$137.46<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$137.74  |  |  |
| 23.  | 5       | CY   | FURNISH AND INSTALL STEMWALL (24")      | \$552.00   | \$2,760.00   | \$845.65   | \$4,228.25<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$4,228.24                                    |  |  |
| 24.  | 1       | EA   | FURNISH AND INSTALL CITY MONUMENT       | \$1,380.00   | \$1,380.00   | \$4,359.01   | \$4,359.01   |  |  |
| 25.  | 56      | EA   | FURNISH AND INSTALL SIGNS               | \$655.00   | \$36,680.00  | \$1,133.34   | \$63,467.04<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$63,467.22                                  |  |  |
| 26.  | 2,349   | LF   | PAVEMENT SEALER 4"                      | \$0.63   | \$1,479.87   | \$0.52   | \$1,221.48<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$1,228.72                                    |  |  |
| 27.  | 296     | LF   | PAVEMENT SEALER 12"                     | \$2.04   | \$603.84   | \$1.48   | \$438.08<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$438.69  |  |  |
| 28.  | 560     | LF   | PAVEMENT SEALER 18"                     | \$3.04   | \$1,702.40   | \$2.27   | \$1,271.20<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$1,269.34                                    |  |  |
| 29.  | 2,349   | LF   | PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (4")  | \$0.23   | \$540.27   | \$0.70   | \$1,644.30<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$1,638.29                                    |  |  |
| 30.  | 296     | LF   | PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (12") | \$0.69   | \$204.24   | \$2.09   | \$618.64<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$619.33  |  |  |

Approved:   /s/    
 Date: 5/27/2021



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE:** Gene Torres NTMP Improvements **BID NO:** 2020-1155  
**BID DATE:** May 5, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

|  |         |      |   | Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA<br>Constructors<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 4 OF 5 |  | PERIKIN Enterprises, LLC<br>Albuquerque, NM<br>BIDDER 5 OF 5 |  |  |  |
|--|---------|------|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| ITEM NO.   | APX QTY | UNIT | BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM               | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)   | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                                   | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals |  |  |
| <b>Additive Alternate III - Unit Price Schedule:</b> |         |      |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 31.  | 560     | LF   | PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (18") | \$1.04   | \$582.40   | \$3.05   | \$1,708.00<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$1,708.73                                    |  |  |
| 32.  | 165     | LF   | REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD)          | \$1.38   | \$227.70   | \$3.05   | \$503.25<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$503.47  |  |  |
| 33.  | 224     | LF   | REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 12" (SLD)         | \$4.49   | \$1,005.76   | \$4.62   | \$1,034.88<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$1,035.00                                    |  |  |
| 34.  | 104     | LF   | REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD)          | \$1.38   | \$143.52   | \$1.57   | \$163.28<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$163.20  |  |  |
| 35.  | 72      | LF   | REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 12" (DOT)         | \$4.83   | \$347.76   | \$4.53   | \$326.16<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$326.40  |  |  |
| 36.  | 1,040   | LF   | REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (DBL)    | \$2.21   | \$2,298.40   | \$3.05   | \$3,172.00<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$3,173.36                                    |  |  |
| 37.  | 560     | LF   | REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 18" (SLD)         | \$6.21   | \$3,477.60   | \$6.89   | \$3,858.40<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$3,856.85                                    |  |  |
| 38.  | 113     | EA   | RAISED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TYPE Y)       | \$6.90   | \$779.70   | \$12.90  | \$1,457.70<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$1,458.00                                    |  |  |
| 39.  | 185     | LF   | SILT FENCE                              | \$2.76   | \$510.60   | \$4.97   | \$919.45<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$919.32  |  |  |
| 40.  | 185     | LF   | SILT FENCE (REMOVE)                     | \$1.38   | \$255.30   | \$4.36   | \$806.60<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$806.42  |  |  |

Approved:   /s/    
Date: 5/27/2021



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE:** Gene Torres NTMP Improvements **BID NO:** 2020-1155  
**BID DATE:** May 5, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

|   |         |      |   | Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA<br>Constructors<br>El Paso, TX<br>BIDDER 4 OF 5 |  | PERIKIN Enterprises, LLC<br>Albuquerque, NM<br>BIDDER 5 OF 5 |  |  |  |
|---|---------|------|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| ITEM NO.  | APX QTY | UNIT | BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM               | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)   | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals | Unit Price<br>(In Figures)                                   | Total Amount<br>(Quantity X<br>Unit Price)<br>Do Not Round<br>Only Two<br>Decimals |  |  |
| <b>Additive Alternate III - Unit Price Schedule:</b>            |         |      |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 41.   | 47      | LF   | EROSION CONTROL LOG                     | \$10.35  | \$486.45   | \$16.56  | \$778.32<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$778.52  |  |  |
| 42.   | 47      | LF   | EROSION CONTROL LOG (REMOVE)            | \$1.38   | \$64.86  | \$3.49   | \$164.03<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$163.90  |  |  |
| 43.   | 2       | EA   | FURNISH AND INSTALL 3" CALIPER TREES    | \$621.00   | \$1,242.00   | \$1,429.76   | \$2,859.52<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$2,859.51                                    |  |  |
| 44.   | 6       | EA   | LANDSCAPE AREA - BOULDERS               | \$345.00   | \$2,070.00   | \$566.67   | \$3,400.02<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$3,400.03                                    |  |  |
| 45.   | 1       | LS   | IRRIGATION SYSTEM                       | \$12,000.00  | \$12,000.00  | \$5,448.77   | \$5,448.77   |  |  |
| 46.   | 41      | EA   | SHRUBS - 5 GAL                          | \$41.40  | \$1,697.40   | \$61.03  | \$2,502.23<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$2,502.07                                    |  |  |
| 47.   | 515     | SF   | ROCK/GRAVEL                             | \$1.38   | \$710.70   | \$1.74   | \$896.10<br>Contractor's Price:<br>\$897.96  |  |  |
| 48.   | 4       | MO   | BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING | \$2,760.00   | \$11,040.00  | \$3,661.57   | \$14,646.28  |  |  |
| <b>Sum Total – Alternative III (Items 1-48)</b>                 |         |      |   | \$189,619.11<br>Contractor's Price: \$189,618.51                         |  | \$304,759.00<br>Contractor's Price: \$304,646.49             |  |  |  |
| <b>Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Sum Total of Base Bid)</b> |         |      |   | \$5,600.00   |  | Left Blank   |  |  |  |
| <b>Sum Total (Alternative III and Mobilization)</b>             |         |      |   | \$195,219.11<br>Contractor's Price: \$195,218.51                         |  | \$304,759.00<br>Contractor's Price: \$304,646.49             |  |  |  |
| <b>AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED</b>                                  |         |      |   | N/A  |  | N/A  |  |  |  |
| <b>BID BOND</b>   |         |      |   | Yes  |  | Yes  |  |  |  |

Approved:   /s/    
Date: 5/27/2021